NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that Pat: Malnou

~“abstained, . @
. resc1nded or. amended in any an

"DATED THIS 425 : DAY OF FEBRUARY 1982.

ATTEST:vLK‘

Resolutlon #82—1'

RESOLUTION OF THE' GOVERNING BODY OF e
THE “THREE AFFILIATED. TRIBES OF THE oy
FORT. BERIHOLD RESERVATION -

AWHEREAS,l Thls Natlon hav1ng accepted ‘the Indlan Reorganlzatlon Act ‘of

June 18 1934 and the authorlty under: sald Act, and

WHEREAS,'fThe Constltutlon and By-laws of ‘the’ Three Afflllated Trlbes authorlzesii

and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities for

the Welfare and benefit oF the Trlbes and Tribal members, and

WHEREAS, Patrlck Malnourle recelved a substant1al salary 1ncrease to cover
' - mileage expenses. to worksites on- October 1 1981 fromv 5 72 an'?l
'hour to $6 67 an hour, and '

WHEREA537;The present CHR budget prov1des for Pat Malnourle 8 salary at
o $5 72 an hour and does not allow for a $ 95 1ncrease, and i

hWHEREAQﬁ: Pat’ Malnourle has prov1ded a much needed monltorlng'serv1ce to

: Trlbal water systems, and

irie be glven his $ 95 raise’
from ‘the Trlbal T/2 account . whlch wil %amount to. $l 976 OO for
er 30 1982 A

: October 1, 1981 - Septe

c E R TYI F I c ATT O N .

‘1I the under31gned as: Secretary of the Tri al Bu31ness Counc1l of the Three _’;Vfﬂ“"
- Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation,. hereby certify that the
'fTrlbal Bu31ness Council is composed‘ £ ’

‘quorum, /@ _ were present:at’d

~ calledy notlced, convened and held - thi

wthat the foregoing: resolutlon was dul i

bers of: whom 7 constitites ‘a
= Meetlng, there of duly

~ij' day of: February 19825

d ;ted at such meetlng by~ the rj

] ' ] members

afflrmatlve vote of members,_‘

. Chalrma

,

-/ SECRETARY, TRIBAL BUérNEgs_COuNcILh‘ir




UTTLITIES COMMISSTON
Projected Operating Budget
Oct. 1, 1981 - Sept. 30, 1982

Annual Monthly

Pessonnel 13,873.60 1,156.13
Fringe 15% 2,081.03 173.42
Travel ’ 6,000.00 500.00
Electrnicity/Propane 13,800.00 1,150.00
Office Expense 600.00 50.00
Contrnacted Senvices 6,120.00 510.00
Telephone 1,080.00 90.00
Maintenance 4,080.00 340.00
APLumbing Supplies, Water
Treatment and Analysis)
Depreciation 5,040.00 420.00

Total 52,674.63 4,389.55

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

Actual “59,316.00 " 4,943.00
| Outstanding Debts Monthly payment

E.D.A. Loan Re: 050200675 4,828.60 34.89
E.D.A. Loan Re: 05020067502 11,085.14 91.89
E.D.A. Loan Re: 050100676 33,783.89 244.01
Total 49,697.63 370.79

Total Operating Budget 57,124.11 4,760.34

Othern Equipment |

JD-410 Backhoe

1977 1/27 ton Ford Truck

Bumper Hiteh Trailen

1979 3/4 ton Truck

Fee for Backhoe is $36.00 p/h plus mileage and Labor

- snFgerfon snow removal £s5 $20.00 p/h plus mileage and Labor.






